Solid waste 2,457,552 2,986,499   ‐   ‐

Total Business‐Type Activities 33,291,441   32,745,954   ‐   ‐

Total Primary Government $ 79,732,654   $ 48,463,501   $ 302,714   $ 6,382

Component Units

TIRZ #1 $ 2,072 $ ‐   $ ‐   $ ‐

Hutto Economic

Development Corporation 2,127,778   ‐   ‐   ‐

Total Component Units $ 2,129,850 $ ‐   $ ‐   $ ‐

Taxes

Property taxes

Sales taxes

Other taxes

Franchise and local taxes

Investment income

Other revenues

Special items

Forgiveness of debt by City

Loss on disposal of assets

Transfers

Total General Revenues, Transfers, & Special Items

Change in Net Position

Beginning Net Position (as previously stated)

Error correction

Beginning Net Position (as adjusted)

Ending Net Position

See Notes to Financial Statements.

Expenses Contributions

Total Governmental Activities

Functions/Programs Services

City of Hutto, Texas
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

Operating

For the Year Ended September 30, 2024

Program Revenues

Charges for Grants and

 General Revenues, Transfers, &

Special Items:

26

TIRZ #1

$ (5,129,249)   $ ‐   $ (5,129,249)   $ ‐   $ ‐

(1,701,098)   ‐   (1,701,098)   ‐   ‐

(9,049,964)   ‐   (9,049,964)   ‐   ‐

(8,488,357)   ‐   (8,488,357)   ‐   ‐

2,778,588   ‐   2,778,588   ‐   ‐

2,711,700   ‐   2,711,700   ‐   ‐

(3,214,977)   ‐   (3,214,977)   ‐   ‐

(8,321,213)   ‐   (8,321,213)   ‐   ‐

(30,414,570)   ‐   (30,414,570)   ‐   ‐

‐   (1,074,434)   (1,074,434)   ‐   ‐

‐   528,947   528,947   ‐   ‐

‐   (545,487)   (545,487)   ‐   ‐

(30,414,570)   (545,487)   (30,960,057)   ‐   ‐

(2,072)   ‐

‐   (2,127,778)

$ (2,072)   $ (2,127,778)

18,553,833   ‐   18,553,833   ‐   ‐

9,572,132   ‐   9,572,132   ‐   3,423,580

357,162   ‐   357,162   ‐   ‐

1,387,719   ‐   1,387,719   ‐   ‐

5,154,947   7,014,136   12,169,083   10,078 158,682

196,750   ‐   196,750   97,198 968,527

‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   6,000,000

(2,097,707)   ‐   (2,097,707)   ‐   ‐

53,109   (53,109)   ‐   ‐   ‐

33,177,945   6,961,027   40,138,972   107,276   10,550,789

2,763,375   6,415,540   9,178,915   105,204   8,423,011

178,406,802   56,966,258   235,373,060   171,739 5,739,139

(376,718)   ‐   (376,718)   ‐   ‐

178,030,084   56,966,258   234,996,342   171,739   5,739,139

$ 180,793,459   $ 63,381,798   $ 244,175,257   $ 276,943   $ 14,162,150

Activities

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Component Units

Total

Business‐Type

Activities

Hutto

EDC

Governmental

27

Cash and cash equivalents $ 7,845,633 $ 1,851,104 $ 8,661,040   $ 5,027,915

Investments ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Taxes receivable, net 2,731,264 44,182 ‐   ‐

Accounts receivable, net 97,696 ‐   ‐   32,017,151

[…]

Non-Core Fixed Income  20.0%  8.0%
Other Public/Private Markets  12.0%  8.0%
Real Estate  12.0%  7.6%
Hedge Funds  5.0%  6.4%
Private Equity  10.0%  11.6%
   Total  100.0%

Discount Rate:

The discount rate used to measure the Total Pension Liability was 6.75%. The projection of
cash flows used to determine the discount rate assumed that employee and employer
contributions will be made at the rates specified in statute. Based on that assumption, the
pension plan’s Fiduciary Net Position was projected to be available to make all projected
future benefit payments of current active and inactive employees. Therefore, the long-term
expected rate of return on pension plan investments was applied to all periods of projected
benefit payments to determine the Total Pension Liability.

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability (Asset) to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the City, calculated using the discount rate
of 6.75%, as well as what the City’s net pension liability (asset) would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower (5.75%) or 1-percentage-point higher
(7.75%) than the current rate:

$ 5,122,053   $ 158,822   $ (3,785,657)

1% Decrease

5.75%

Current Single Rate

Assumption 6.75%

1% Increase

7.75%

City of Hutto, Texas
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, Continued

September 30, 2024

93

Changes in the Net Pension Liability (Asset):

Total Pension
Liability (a)

Plan Fiduciary Net
Position (b)

Net Pension
Liability (Asset)

(a) – (b)
Balance at 12/31/22 $   24,735,949 $   23,737,188 $   998,761
Changes for the year:
   Service Cost   2,227,459   -   2,227,459
   Interest   1,719,592   -   1,719,592
   Difference between expected and

   actual experience   103,370   -   103,370
   Changes of assumptions   41,609   -   41,609
   Contributions – employer   -   1,386,279   (1,386,279)
   Contributions – employee   -   803,308   (803,308)
   Net investment income   -   2,759,906   (2,759,906)
   Benefit payments, including
   refunds of emp. contributions   (748,478)   (748,478)   -
   Administrative expense   -   (17,478)   17,478
   Other changes   -   (46)   46
   Net changes   3,343,552   4,183,491   (839,939)
Balance at 12/31/23 $   28,079,501 $   27,920,679 $   158,822

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position:

Detailed information about the pension plan’s Fiduciary Net Position is available in a
separately-issued TMRS financial report. That report may be obtained on the Internet at
www.tmrs.com.

Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of
Resources Related to Pensions

For the year ended September 30, 2024, the City recognized pension expense of $1,360,661.

http://www.tmrs.com/

City of Hutto, Texas
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, Continued

September 30, 2024

94

At September 30, 2024, the City reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred